GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

FINANCE DEPARTMENT, I.F. BRANCH NABANNA, ROOM NO. 1008, 10th FLOOR 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah- 711 102. Phone No.- 033 2253-5256

NO. 13-IF/0/1E-11/2015.

Dated, the 6th January 2016

From: Smt. Smaraki Mahapatra, IAS,

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

To : The Principal Secretary,

Micro, Small, & Medium Enterprises and Textiles Department,

Government of West Bengal, Hemanta Bhavan (4th floor),

12, B. B. D. Bag (East), Kolkata- 700 001.

Sub: Seeking confirmation for nomination of Shri Ashok Kr. Das, MD WBIDFC, to the Investment Committee (IC) of the West Bengal MSME Venture Capital Fund.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and express the consent of this department to the nomination of Sri Ashok Kr. Das, Managing Director, West Bengal Infrastructure Development Finance Corporation, as a member of Investment Committee of West Bengal MSME Venture Capital Fund, and also a representative of this Department in the Investment Committee.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

NO. <u>13/1(4) - IF/0/1E-11/2015.</u>

Dated, the 6th January 2016

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1) P & AR Department, WBCS Cell, Government of West Bengal.
- 2) Finance (Audit) Department, Government of West Bengal.
- 3) Sri Ashok Kr. Das, Managing Director, West Bengal Infrastructure Development Finance Corporation.
- 4) Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah 711102.

Additional Secretary to the Govi. of West Bengal.